#### 502099912 10/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Josef Linhoff	08/22/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allmineral Aufbereitungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Baumstrasse 45	
City:	Duisburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-47198	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13581331

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5052863524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505-286-3511

Email: mail@becker-stachniak.com
Correspondent Name: Becker & Stachniak, P.C.
Address Line 1: 707 NM Highway 333

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059-7507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALM 19487-WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosalie Centeno

Total Attachments: 1

source=101712-Assignment-13581331#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029155 FRAME: 0028 C - 840 00 13587

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Hans-Josef LINNHOFF, Am Waldrand 45, D-45721 Haltern am See /
Germany have invented an improvement in
PULSE VALVE
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[ XX ] is being made herewith.
[] was filed onunder Application Serial No
AND WHEREAS Allmineral Aufbereitungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Baumstraße 45,
D-47198 Duisburg / Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, merefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
(10)4, therefore, it considerates of the longering and its vices government
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hans-Josef Linnhoff, hereby
assign to the said Allmineral Aufbereitungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG, its assigns and legal
representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and
its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions
thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For
said considerations, I, Hans-Josef Linnhoff, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary
to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the dates indicated below.

Allmineral Aufbereitungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention

and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications

Deta

and securing patents thereon.

(Hans-Josef Linnhoff)

PATENT REEL: 029155 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012**